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 Production Period    

Purchase month Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 

Sale month Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 

              

550 lb Feeder Steer             

Purchase price, $/cwt 333.48 324.06 337.77 323.02 326.06 300.50 296.44 296.60 311.96 332.23 345.81 353.55 

Purchase cost, $/hd 1834.12 1782.30 1857.73 1776.59 1793.34 1652.73 1630.42 1631.29 1715.79 1827.27 1901.96 1944.52 

                          

Costs of Producing 1,500 lb Finished Steer                         

Feed costs                         

Corn, $/hd 317.22 322.58 326.86 328.96 331.50 331.68 329.25 323.44 316.79 311.11 306.67 304.78 

Modified distiller grain, $/hd 101.17 99.98 99.22 98.07 97.32 97.53 98.16 98.31 97.64 96.55 94.79 93.12 

Hay, $/hd 131.45 125.35 120.21 113.26 105.51 101.67 96.71 93.76 92.97 92.97 91.44 91.49 

Supplement & mineral, $/hd 45.87 45.93 45.97 46.10 46.13 46.17 46.22 46.29 46.36 46.47 46.49 46.52 

Total, $/hd 595.70 593.84 592.27 586.38 580.46 577.05 570.34 561.80 553.76 547.09 539.40 535.90 

Nonfeed costs                         

Variable costs, $/hd 2/ 166.97 167.08 166.58 166.41 166.29 166.48 166.90 166.82 166.75 166.50 167.10 166.49 

Operating interest, $/hd 159.29 155.87 161.23 155.16 155.42 145.21 143.38 142.97 148.73 156.48 154.87 157.66 

Fixed costs, $/hd 3/ 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 99.56 

Total, $/hd 425.82 422.50 427.37 421.13 421.27 411.25 409.84 409.34 415.04 422.53 421.53 423.70 

                          

Returns to Marketing 1,500 lb Finished Steer                         

Death loss, $/hd 73.08 72.33 74.26 76.75 81.77 85.15 85.82 87.62 85.68 84.64 78.96 81.10 

Total Costs, $/hd 2928.73 2870.98 2951.63 2860.85 2876.84 2726.18 2696.41 2690.05 2770.27 2881.55 2941.85 2985.22 

Breakeven price, $/live cwt 195.25 191.40 196.78 190.72 191.79 181.75 179.76 179.34 184.68 192.10 196.12 199.01 

Selling price, $/live cwt 205.39 203.35 208.47 215.00 228.29 237.25 238.92 243.58 238.28 235.40 220.13 225.76 

Sales value, $/hd 3080.85 3050.25 3127.05 3225.00 3424.35 3558.75 3583.80 3653.70 3574.20 3531.00 3301.95 3386.40 

Profit (loss), $/hd 152.12 179.27 175.42 364.15 547.51 832.57 887.39 963.65 803.93 649.45 360.10 401.18 

Manure credit, $/hd 25.23 25.32 25.77 28.70 29.69 29.71 30.98 32.45 31.62 34.53 35.63 33.99 

Total profit (loss), $/hd 177.35 204.60 201.19 392.85 577.19 862.28 918.38 996.09 835.55 683.98 395.73 435.17 
1/ Costs of producing 1,500 lb finished steer on a per finished steer basis and returns to marketing 1,500 lb finished steer on a per finished steer basis. 

 


